
311 WrittmAn$w9n NOVEMBER 20,1991 Wr t̂0nAn$w0r$ 312

SM M Common Fkw Supwfifw

8. Orissa 345.05 361.10 377.15

9. Punjab 347.25 374.30 393.80

10. Rajasthan 34125 365.00 386.96

11. Uttar Pradesh 330.70 345.90 369.25

West Bengal 323.15 341J5 356.70

13. Maharashtra 330.05 345.35 360.60

14. Pondicherry 313.90 328.20 343.00

IS. Chandigarh 338.20 364.55 383.50

U ii r ln i- f c  r w w r r n t a l  H r n l m n tnuaco wofmMrcni ttojpci

133. DRASIMBALA:
SHRIARJUN SINGH 
YADAV:

WiO tlw Minister of URBAN DEVELOP­
MENT tM piMMd to ttato:

(■) whottwrtho attention of tlw Govwn* 
nwnt hM boM drawn to ttw naws-itam 
appaaring in tha IHndiMan Timas’ dated 
Odtobar 7, 1991 ragarding lha award of 
HUDCO Commaidai Ptojad to a contractor 
vAhout tha appnwal of tha Isoard of dirao-

Q>) ■ so. tha raaetion of tha Govammanl 
tharato;

(e)tharaaaonsforthapiocadurailapaa8.

(d) ttw dataH of tha action taltan against 
thaquiilyf)anons;and

(a) lha dalals of tha othar contracte and 
wofkordarsawanJad by HUDCO during tha 
last 12 months without following th« proca- 
diffa laid doum and tha oonactiva maasuras 
ttkan to ohadt aueh violalion hanoaforth?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
(SHRI. M.ARUNACHALAM); (a) to (a). Yas. 
Sir. Tha building project raf a^ad in tha nawa 
itam has baan takan up by HUDGO at tlw 
instanca of the Ministry of Urlian Davaiop- 
mant for generation of office spaca and othar 
commetcial spaces. The award of work was 
preoassed as per normal procedure and 
vetted by the architectural and construction 
fflanagemant team of tha Corporation. Due 
to ahoitage of time approval of tha HUDCO 
Boaid of Diractor could not ba obtained, a* 
axpiiy of tha validity of tha oHar would hava 
lasuMad in aoonslderabla toss totha Corpo* 
ration. The decision of the Managamani 
was, however, to be ratified by the Board or 
Directora. Tha delay In bringing up tha mat* 
ter for ratMcatlon bjf ha Board was noHcad 
later In a meeting of tha Board of Directors. 
After taking al factors into consideration tha 
Board observed that a final decision on tha 
ex-post-facto approval of the work order 
couM be takan after the transactkm audit of 
thtt OfoiMSt seeounte has Iim ii fiCMncdfllttd.

 ** — a^h — - —    * — t—MwwiwnMt svDia •tcwsnons m ooiiwio 
Ks advenM affect on tha aconorele of tha 
projact, tha Bowd altowad tha worit on tha 
prajaeltooontinua.



313 WrilM Answan KARTIKA29.1913(S>VC4) Written Answan 314

To avoid racurrmce of any such in- 
stanca in future, the boand of directors of 
HUDCO has constituted a Commtttee con­
sisting of 4 directors for streamlining the 
procedures and project management sys­
tem in HUDCO.

In other projects talcen up by HUDCO, 
such procedural lapses have not come to 
notice of the Board of Directors HUDCO.

Foreign Capital Investment

134. SHRISYED SHAHABUDDIN:WiU 
the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state;

(a) the measures adopted by the Gov­
ernment to attract foreign capital for indus­
trial investment in the Country since June, 
1991:

(c) the anticipated inflow during the 
current financial year?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (PROF. P J. 
KURIEN): (a). Measures adopted by the 
Government to attract foreign capital for 
industrial investment in the country are 
enshrined in the statementon industrialpoOcy 
tabled in both the House s of Parliament on 
July 24,1991.

(b) and (c). Statistical infonnatton about 
net foreign c a (^  inflow, financial, year- 
wise as well as by country of origin and by 
industrial sub-sector is not maintained in the

(b) the net foreign capital inflow during 
the last three financial years, year-wise, as 
well as by country of origin and by industrial 
sub-sector and

Ministry. However, statements showing (1) 
country-wise break up of the amount ̂  for­
eign Investment approved; and (2) industry- 
wise break up of foreign oollaboraUon ap­
provals given during the last three years, are 
attached in the enck>sed statement I and IL 
During the current year by the end of Octo­
ber, 1991, the amount of foreign investment 
approved is about Rs. 28,968 lakhs.

STATEMENT-1

SLNo. NaiMoftho
Country

1988 1989 1990

1 2 3 4 S

1. Australia 10.01 300.00 62.80

2. Austria 163.90 52.00 74.35

3. Belgium - 32J2 -

4. Bahrain - • -

5. BrazI 40.00 - 7.98

«. Bulgwia - - -

7. Cwwda 26.00 117.00 66.00

8. CnehoalovaMa 15.00 139.00 -




